1GPE	 Data Book 50Hz
 CONTENTS
   EBARA Pumps Europe
50Hz
C
O
N
T

Principle of Operation of 1GPE Pressurisation UNITS with E-SPD+ 102
1GPE PRESSURISATION UNIT WATER CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 102
TYPE KEY 103
NAME PLATE 103
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 201
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS AND CONTROL 201
INVERTER UNIT 202
TECHNICAL PUMP DATA 203
TECHNICAL MOTOR DATA 205
PERFORMANCE RANGE 301
RESEAU 1GPE MATRIX 301
RESEAU 1GPE JEX 302
CURVE SPECIFICATION 1GPE 401
SELECTION CHART 402
1GPE MATRIX 402
1GPE JEX 402
PERFORMANCE CURVE 1GPE 403
1GPE MATRIX 3-5T/0.75 403
1GPE MATRIX 3-6T/0.9 404
1GPE MATRIX 5-5T/1.3 405
1GPE MATRIX 5-6T/1.3 406
1GPE MATRIX 5-7T/1.5 407
1GPE MATRIX 5-9T/2.2 408
1GPE MATRIX 10-4T/1.5 409
1GPE MATRIX 10-5T/2.2 410
1GPE MATRIX 10-6T/2.2 411
1GPE MATRIX 18-6T/4 412
1GPE JEX 120 413
1GPE JEX 150 414
 CONTENTS
   EBARA Pumps Europe
50Hz
C
O
N
T
E
N
T
S
1GPE
EBARA Pumps Europe reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
CONSTRUCTION 601
1GPE MATRIX 601
1GPE JEX 602
OVERALL DIMENSIONS BOOSTER SET 603
1GPE MATRIX 603
1GPE JEX 604
PACKING 605
1GPE MATRIX 605
1GPE JEX 605
CONTROL PANEL VARIABLE SPEED 801
E-SPD+ SPECIFICATION 801
INTRODUCTION
101
   EBARA Pumps Europe
EBARA Pumps Europe reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
50Hz

1
1GPE
TYPE KEY
1GPE(.)
space
Control type
ESPM = E-SPD+ MT (Inlet voltage 230V single phase)
ESPT = E-SPD+ TT (Inlet voltage 400V three phase)
Variable speed single pump booster set
Principal Pump model
1GPE MATRIX 3-9T/1.5 ESPM
NAME PLATE
1) “TYPE”   booster unit model
2) “P/N“      booster unit item number
3) “S/N”      booster unit serial number
TECHNICAL DATA
201
   EBARA Pumps Europe
EBARA Pumps Europe reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
50Hz
 T
E
C
H
N
IC
A
L
 D
A
T
A
2
1GPE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS AND CONTROL
BOOSTER SET
MATRIX
Operating
range
Version 3 5 10 18
Maximum working pressure  10 bar
Liquid temperature range 0 ÷ 80°C
Ambient operating temperature
(no higher than 1000 m
above sea level)
0÷40°C
Hydraulic
components
5-Way Check Valve AISI 304
Membrane vessel -
Control
Pressure gauge M3A-ABS 50/FR / plastic-copper alloy
Pressure transmitter EN 10088-1.4301 (AISI 304) / 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
BOOSTER SET
JEX
Operating